Ordinance 85-7

To Amend Ordinance 84-38 Fixing Salaries of Utilities Employees of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, for the Year 1985

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. From and after this 20 day of February, 1985, the following classified positions, salaries, and pay schedule for the Commercial Office shall be incorporated into Section I of Ordinance 84-38, fixing the salaries of Utilities employees of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, for the year 1985:

SECTION I.	Commercial Office	Salary
	Account Clerk III Account Clerk II Account Clerk I	\$7.18 \$6.94 \$6.94

SECTION II. The rate shown as salary and wages for the position listed above is the maximum rate.

SECTION III. This ordinance shall be retroactive and in full force and effect from and after the 1st day of January, 1985.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 20 day of February, 1985.

Tatucia (1. 1000) Patricia Gross, President

Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

Monicia Williams Patricia Williams, City Olerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor upon this 21 day of February, 1985.

Patricia Williams, City Clerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 25 day of February, 1985.

Jornilea Allison, Mayor

City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance amends the 1985 Utilities Salary ordinance, which retroactively corrects the pay rates for Account Clerks I, II, and III under Section I pursuant to State Board of Accounts Director.

2/25/85 Signed or pres: 1. Presonnel 2. Conthe ller 3. Utilities